
Ole Miss (5-4) -vs- Southern Miss (6-2)
12/12/15 at Hattiesburg, Miss. (Reed Green Coliseum)

 
 

 
 
Ole Miss 38

Southern Miss 57

Date: 12/12/15
Time: 4 p.m.
Attendance: 1,632
Site: Hattiesburg, Miss. (Reed Green Coliseum)
Referees: Gina Cross, Amy Bonner, Brian Hall

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ole Miss 7 6 8 17 38
Southern Miss 8 18 17 14 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 SESSOM, Shandricka * 40 9-22 2-8 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 2 1 3 20
20 MUHAMMAD, Madinah * 13 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 7
03 HAYES, A'Queen * 28 1-10 0-1 1-4 2-1 3 4 1 5 1 0 3
11 JOSEPH, Shequila * 18 0-7 0-4 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 2 2 1 3
05 SISK, Erika * 19 1-6 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 4 0 1 2
24 HART, Bretta 28 1-4 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 3 0 1 1 1 2
25 ALSTON, Alissa 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 5 1 2 0 2 1
44 LEWIS, Torri 25 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0
15 BRIGGS, Kelsey 10 0-8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 MUHATE PENA, C. 6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
00 GOLDEN, Kiara 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 11-0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-70 3-22 5-12 26-13 39 22 4 19 7 12 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 15-70   21.4 % 3-22   13.6 % 5-12   41.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 CLEMONS, Jerontay * 39 7-18 0-1 3-5 3-2 5 1 3 9 0 6 17
12 DINKINS, Brittany * 37 6-14 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 5 5 1 3 12
21 KING, Jayla * 28 4-5 0-0 1-3 2-6 8 1 2 2 0 2 9
02 COTTON, Lashyra * 15 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 JEWETT-GILES, Keri * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 5 0 1 0
15 JENKINS, Caitlin 33 4-9 0-0 2-6 8-10 18 2 0 2 6 0 10
01 VEIGA, Tajanay 33 1-1 0-0 5-8 2-4 6 2 4 1 0 1 7
44 WILSON, Shayla 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-51 0-5 13-24 19-33 52 15 16 25 7 13 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-51   43.1 % 0-5   0.0 % 13-24   54.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Ole Miss 7

Southern Miss 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 SESSOM, Shandricka 40 9-22 2-8 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 2 1 3 20
20 MUHAMMAD, Madinah 13 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 7
3 HAYES, A'Queen 28 1-10 0-1 1-4 2-1 3 4 1 5 1 0 3
11 JOSEPH, Shequila 18 0-7 0-4 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 2 2 1 3
5 SISK, Erika 19 1-6 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 4 0 1 2
24 HART, Bretta 28 1-4 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 3 0 1 1 1 2
25 ALSTON, Alissa 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 5 1 2 0 2 1
44 LEWIS, Torri 25 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0
15 BRIGGS, Kelsey 10 0-8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 MUHATE PENA, C. 6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
0 GOLDEN, Kiara 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 11-0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 15-70 3-22 5-12 26-13 39 22 4 19 7 12 38
21.4 % 13.6 % 41.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 CLEMONS, Jerontay 39 7-18 0-1 3-5 3-2 5 1 3 9 0 6 17
12 DINKINS, Brittany 37 6-14 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 5 5 1 3 12
21 KING, Jayla 28 4-5 0-0 1-3 2-6 8 1 2 2 0 2 9
2 COTTON, Lashyra 15 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 JEWETT-GILES, Keri 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 5 0 1 0
15 JENKINS, Caitlin 33 4-9 0-0 2-6 8-10 18 2 0 2 6 0 10
1 VEIGA, Tajanay 33 1-1 0-0 5-8 2-4 6 2 4 1 0 1 7
44 WILSON, Shayla 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-51 0-5 13-24 19-33 52 15 16 25 7 13 57
43.1 % 0.0 % 54.2 %



2nd Box Score
Ole Miss 6

Southern Miss 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 SESSOM, Shandricka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 MUHAMMAD, Madinah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 HAYES, A'Queen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 JOSEPH, Shequila 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 SISK, Erika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 HART, Bretta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 ALSTON, Alissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 LEWIS, Torri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 BRIGGS, Kelsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 MUHATE PENA, C. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 GOLDEN, Kiara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 CLEMONS, Jerontay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 DINKINS, Brittany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 KING, Jayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 COTTON, Lashyra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 JEWETT-GILES, Keri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 JENKINS, Caitlin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 VEIGA, Tajanay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 WILSON, Shayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


